Thedirectors' report of
Prudential plc for the year
ended 31 December 2008 is
setout on pages1to100
and on pages 360 to 363,
and includes the sections of
the Annual Report referred
tointhese pages.

AN

20
34

44

69
74

80
83

99
100

102

128

130
131
132
134
136
137
306
307
316

317
318
322
357

358

360
364
366

There's more to Prudential
Chairman's statement
Group Chief Executive's report

Chief Financial Officer's overview
Risk and capital management:

Risk oversight

Capital management
Business unit review:

Insurance operations: Asia, US, UK

Asset management: M&G, Asia, US
Other corporate information
Corporate responsibility review

Board of directors
Governance report:
Corporate governance
Risk governance
Corporate responsibility governance
Additional disclosures
Index to principal Directors' Report disclosures

Directors' remuneration report

Summary of statutory and supplementary International
Financial Reporting Standards (IFRS) basis and EEV
basis results

Index to Group financial statements

Consolidated income statement

Consolidated statement of changes in equity
Consolidated balance sheet

Consolidated cash flow statement

Notes on the Group financial statements

Balance sheet of the parent company

Notes on the parent company financial statements
Statement of directors' responsibilities in respect of the
Annual Report and the financial statements

Independent auditor's report to the members of Prudential plc

EEV basis supplementary information

Notes on the EEV basis supplementary information
Statement of directors' responsibilities in respect of the
EEV basis supplementary information

Independent auditor's report to Prudential plc on the
EEV basis supplementary information

Risk factors
Shareholder information
How to contact us

MBIIAISAQ

MOIADI
ssaursng

9dUeRUIDSA0Y)

s10)9911(

yoda1 uoneIsunwal

S)uaIL}elS
[epueurg

l-l->
g-.a.
2E
=-_=
o
5



