	2 6 10	There's more to Prudential Chairman's statement Group Chief Executive's report	Overview
Business	20 34 44 69 74	Chief Financial Officer's overview Risk and capital management: Risk oversight Capital management Business unit review: Insurance operations: Asia, US, UK Asset management: M&G, Asia, US Other corporate information Corporate responsibility review	review
	80 83 99 100	Board of directors Governance report: Corporate governance Risk governance Corporate responsibility governance Additional disclosures Index to principal Directors' Report disclosures	Governance
Directors'	102	Directors' remuneration report	Directors' remuneration report
Financial	130 131 132 134 136 137 306 307 316 317 318 322 357	Summary of statutory and supplementary International Financial Reporting Standards (IFRS) basis and EEV basis results Index to Group financial statements Consolidated income statement Consolidated statement of changes in equity Consolidated balance sheet Consolidated cash flow statement Notes on the Group financial statements Balance sheet of the parent company Notes on the parent company financial statements Statement of directors' responsibilities in respect of the Annual Report and the financial statements Independent auditor's report to the members of Prudential plc EEV basis supplementary information Notes on the EEV basis supplementary information Statement of directors' responsibilities in respect of the EEV basis supplementary information Independent auditor's report to Prudential plc on the EEV basis supplementary information	Financial statements
Additional	364	Risk factors Shareholder information How to contact us	Additional information

nation